
Republic Of the PhllfpplneS
Profes.!®Tra[ Regll]dti®n Comml.Sl®n

IIegtonal once lv-I
Ftegional BidS and Awards Committee

4H` FLoor Suiinymed¢ rT Center, 1614 0uezon Avenue. South mangle. Ouezon City
Telepholte No.: ro2)8733-T045

E-alld: hac±ben[c.gay, ph

CbAbpersoD

PROuslo1`EAL  Ilca"nraRs..

`'".;if.`,,.`"..`

MARKRERTr_RA
howlefoaal H.nb.I

SECRET±T:.

I.IEZEL F. cASTnro
kecrotny

YVRTTE A. MOCTAT
Medal.

AErm R. LuttAR
H®mt'®r

EL[BZER C.  I.EYCO
member

-OHN HAEttrm p. mGSAI,IH
member

Date:

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION`       (RFQ)No.2o25ro3Too5

Contact Person:

Name Of Company:

Address:

Contact Details:

PhilGEPS Registration Number (Required):

Dear Sir/Madam:

The PROFESSIONAL REGULATION COMMISSION (PRO) REGIONAL OFFICE
(RO) [V-B, with address at 4th Floor Sunnymede lT Center,  1614 Quezon Avenue,
South  Triangle,  Quezon  City,  through  its  Regional  Bids  and  Awards  Committee
(FIBAC),  will  undertake  a  Negotiated  Procurement  under  Section  53.9 -  Small
Value  Procuremem  of the  2016  Revised  lmplementing  Rules  and  Regulations
(lRR) of Republic Act No. 9184 for the project:

PFtocuREMENT OF VARIOUS PRINTER CONSUMABLES
(LOT 1 TO 3)

Bidders  who  are  legally,  technically,  and  financially  capable  may  submit  their
accomplished open quotation/proposal personally, by mail/courier, or via email at
bac 4b@Drc.aov.Dh,  using the "PRC Official Forms" provided  herein,  duly siened
by tlie owner or his duly authorized representative not later than 06 lv]areh 2025
at 9:00 AM.  Evaluation Of quotation/proposal will  be on 06 Mairch 2025 at 10:00
AAM at the PRO Regioiial Office Ivno, 4th Floor Sunnymede IT Center,1614 Quezon
Ave„ South Triangle, Quezon City. Bidderfe or ife duly authorized representative/S
who wish to attend the evaluation Of bids must submit a letter Of intent to the RBAC
ema» address.

In addition to the quotation/proposal, copies Of the following elisitrility requirements
(or its equivalent/ or if applicable) are required to be submitted:

1,  Valid Mayor's / Business Permit
(In exceptional c8s8s where the LOU concerned has not yct released
the  Mayor's Permit,  Bidders,  in  lieu Of the valid  Mayors  Permit  may
submit a substantial proof of renewal of Mayor's Permit, such as Official
Receipt of payment)

2.  Valid PhilGEPS Registration Number
3.  Latest Income/Business Tax Return

(for ABCs above P500,000.00)
4.  Duly notarized Omnibug S\hrorn Statement

(for ABCs above P50,000.00)
5.  Duly notarizecl Secretary's Certificate with a copy Of valid government

issued   lD   Of  the   Corporate   Secretary   (for  partnorsh®,   oorporafron,
coqperaS/ve,    or   joint    venSiire)    /    Special    Power    Of    Attorney    as
represeutatNe (if sole proprletorshlp).

REQunittfuATioN
pRocuREMehiT oF vARiou8 pRiNTER oohi8uMABLrs (LOT 1 ro a)



Republic Of the Pltllipplnes
ProfeS.forlal Regu[utlon Commiesl®n

Regi®hal Owce lv-B
Ftegional Bids and Awards Committee

4th Fleer SLlnnymcde lT Centerr 16t4 0uezen Avenue, South Triangle, OLiezon City
Telephane No: (02)0733-1045

E-add:b_ac4b@pr_c.4Qy_-_rfe

REX=UZARhm±±eB_nRs..

cRAhaveH`.uF{oh.

RONIIO A. DELA cEmHA

Henber

rm::10%=
hotrleloml Henl)e[

nIAREffiNkTkRA
Ptowletonal Member

sEcunueLRATs

LIEZEL F. CASTII,IO
S®cotary

YVE"E A. MOC¥AT
Member

ARVIN R LunAR
Honber

BI,IBZER a. I,EYCO
Hamber

-OHN mArvm I.. RAGs,ELIN
Member

a    For llndividual (only the BIR Certificate Of Registrdion shE\ll be submitted in lieu
Of DTI Registration and Mayor's Permit)

S   For proouremehi Tequjring Mayor's permit and philGEPS Registration_ N_umber,
Cenificate  Of  Platinum  membership  may  be  submitted  in  lieu  Of  the  said
documehis.

PPRC   assunnes   no   responsibility   whatsoever   to   compensate   or   indemnify
proponents for any experises incurred in the preparation Of the proposal.

PRC reserves the right to accept or reject any or a« quotatioris,  and to inipose
additional terms and conditions as it may deem proper.

Vlfe are furnishing you herewith a copy Of the posted Request for Quotation with
Arinexes "A-B" for your reference.

For inquiries you may send an ermail to RBAC Secretariat at bac.4b@Drc.aov.Dh
or call at Tel.  No. (02ys733-1045.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

REIAC Chairperson

Page 2 of a
REauEBT FOR auoTATioN

pROcuREMENT OF vARIOuB pRiNmeR cON8uMABLEs (LOT 1 TO a)



RBOUZAR -rmnnnnRs:

:'h^ovtrR£`S±n\   Uneh.

Ronno A. DELA cmm:A

RONALDO M. cORAlrs
Henbel

pRorvlsilolkhL  baemBms=

•..:`-::.'.-.-..:-

MARErfeR~in
ProvleloDal Uenber

sEcrmALRAT:

I,© F. CASTDLO
decrotary

¥vETTB A. mocTAT
Hembc,

ARvm Ei I,URAR
nenber

ELIEZER c. Lmroo
Member

-olm MAmrlN p, mAGSAI,in
uembe,

ANNEX "A"

S   TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1.    Bidders shall provide correct and accurate information required in this form.
2.    The   bidder  shall   submit  their  proposal  through   their  duly   authorized

representative using the provided OFFICIAL FORMS (Annex '`A" & "8").
3.    Price quotation/s must be valid for a  period  of Thirty (30)  calendar days

from the date of the submission Of the quotation.
4.    Prioe quotation/s to be denominated in the Philippine peso shall include all

taxes, duties and/or levies payable.
5.   Quotations exceeding the Approved  Budget for the Contract shall  be

autom atical ly rejected.
6.    Lowest  Calculatecl  Bidder  may  be  subjectecl  to  Post  Qualification

Conference whenever necessary.
7.   Award of Contract shall be made to the lowest quotation which complies

with the minimum technical specifications and other terms and conditions
stated herein,

8.   Any erasures or overwriting Shall be valid only if they are properly signed
by the owner or his/her authorized representative.

9.    Payment shall be made within 15-30 days upon receipt Of the Statement of
AccounvBimng Statement, on a bank-to-bank basis.

•:.   TERIVIS OF REFERENCE

Name of
Project:

PROCUFtEMENT OF VARIOUS PRINTER CONSuMABLES
{LOT 1  TO 3)

Approved
Budget for
the Contact:

The supplier shall bid for the item described in this Terms of
Reference, which shall not exceed the Approved Budget for
the   Contract  (ABC)   inclusive  of  all  applicable  bank  and
government changes for the following projects:

Lot 1 - Brother Toner Cartridge TN-2480 with Approved
BLldget  for  the  Contract  of Two  Hundred  Four
ThoLlsand       Five       Hundred       Eighty       Poses
(plip2o4,580.OO) - RFo NO. 2025-ce

Lot 2 -  Brother Drum DR-2455 with Approved Budget
for  the  Contract  of  Seventy-Nine  Thousand
Eight   Hundred   Sixfy€ix   Pesos   and   Sixty
C®nqvos (Php79,866.60) - RFO No. 2025104

Lot 3 -  Epeon L6270 Ivlaintonance Box with Approved
Budget   for   the    Contract   of   Thirty-Eight
Thousand   Four  Hundred   Fifty-Eight  Pesos
and  Fifty€oven  Cenfavo9  (Php38,458.57}  -
RFQ No. 2025-05

PI.ofesslona[ Regulation Commi$8ion Regional Office lv- B
4th  Floor  Sunnymede  lT  Center.  1614  Quezon  Avenue,
South Triangle, Quezon City

Page a Of 8
REQUEST FOR OuOTATION

pRocuRENENi. oF vARiou8 pRiNTgR coN8uMABLES (LOT 1 To a)



RBG:UIAR rmhmBRs.-

pROusloI\&AL  HiEmRBERs:

nd Member

VAREAife*RT=RA
Pto`rlaloaal Member

SBCRETJ-T=

LIBZEL I. CASTIILO
8ccuetny

YVEITE A. MOCYAT
M®fnd®r

ARVIN R. LUNAR
Honbes

EI,IBZER C. I,EYCO
Hembor

doHir MArvm p. MAGsjLI,Iw
H®mber

ITEIVIS QUANTITY
Technical Specifications and Schedule

of ReqL[ irement
RFQ NO. 202503 53 pea >     Color:  Black

Brother Toner >    OriginavGenuine     (submit     documents     tQ

Cartridge TN- support the authenticity of the product)

2480
>    Should  the   item  delivered   is  found  to   be

defective  or  not  authentic,  the  bidder  shall
replace the item immediately within three (3)
working days from the receipt of the request
for replacement.

Dolivory   Period:   Within   Thirty   (30)   calendar
days  upon  receipt of the approved  Contract at
PRC Regional Office lv-B (Quezon City).

RFQ NO. 2025quBrotherDrumDR-2455 20 pee >     OriginavGenuine     (submit     documents     to
support the authenticity of the product)

>    Should  the   item   delivered   is  found  to  be
defective  or  not  authentic,  the  bidder  shall
replace the item immediately within three (3)
working days from the receipt of the request
for replacement.

De]iv®ry   Period:   Vvithin   Thirty   (30)   calendar
days  upon  receipt of the approved  Contract at
PRO Regional Office lv-B (Quezon City).

RFQ NO. 202506EpsonL6270MaintenanceBOx 71  pcs >    Original/Genuine     (submit     documents     to
support the authenticity of the product)

>    Should  the  item  delivered   is  found   to  be
defective  or  not  authentic.  the  bidder  shall
replace the item immediately within three (3)
working days from the receipt Of the request
for replacement,

Delivery   period:   Within   Thirty   (30)   calendar
days  upon  receipt  of the  approved  Contract  at
PFtc Regional Office lv-B (Quezon City),

ACKNOWLEDGMENT AND COMPLIANCE
VVITH THE TERMS OF F{EFERENCE FOR

PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS PRINTER CONSUIVIABLES
(LOT 1  TO 3)

SIGNATURE OVER PRINTED NAME
OF AurHORizED REPRESENTATivE,

DESIGNATION AND  PRINTED NAME OF COMPANY

P80® 4 a, 6
REQUEST FOR auoTATioN

pROcuREMENT OF vARrou8 pRiNTER cON8umBLES (LOT 1 TO 3)



£faffrmsN
ROIIna A. DELA CENA

RONAI,DO M, CORALES
Hanb®r

pRovTslol\&AL  LamaBms:

::..      ''.-.;'---.,. :

_##T=RA
tbowlalonal Hetbbor

SBaanARAT:

I,IEZEL F. cAs`rnLo
a.cretary

yvmTE A. MOcyAT
Hambo,

ARrm R. LUNAR
Homber

EI,IEZER C. LEYCO
menl,Or

•oHN MARVIN p. HAGSALm
monto,

ANNEX "B"

PRICE QUOTATION SHEET
FINANCIAL BID

Having  read,  examined  and  accepted the Tens  Of Reference  on  the  subject
RequestforQuotation(RFQ),I/Wesubmitourquotation/sfortheitern/sasfollow8:

Total Bid Price for the Project: (Inclusive Of all taxes and bank charges)

PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS PRINTEFI CONSUMABLES
(LOT 1 TO 3)

LOT 1 - RFQ No. 202543 - BROTHER TONER CARTRIDGE TN-2480

ln Figures:

In Words:

LOT 2 - RFQ No. 202504 - BROTHEFt DRUM DR-2455

ln Figures,

ln Words:

LOT 3 - FtFQ No. 202505 - EPSOM L6270 MAINTENANCE BOX

ln Figures:

ln Words:

* THE BiDrouoTED pFtlcE SHALL NOT ExcEED THE AppROvED BiiDGET
FOR   THE   CONTRACT   INCLUSIVE   OF   VAT,   ALL   TAXES,   AND   BANK
CHARGES.

Bidder's authorized signature over printed name

Designation:

Name of Company:

Address:

Contact No:

Page a of C
REauEBT FOR QuOTATioN

PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS PRINTER CONBLIMABLE8 (LOT 1  TO 3)


